FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 1-31-92

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY					
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof						
1. Name of conveying parties:  Maxcess Technologies, Inc. 1630 Albritton Drive Kennesaw, GA 30411  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:  Execution Dates: June 20, 2005  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Maxcess Aluminum Floors, Inc. c/o F.H. Chase, Incorporated 120 Forbes Boulevard Mansfield, MA 02048					
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.:	B. Patent No.(s): 6,519,902					
Additional numbers attached?[ ] Yes [X] No						
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent document should be mailed:</li> <li>Gail H. Griffin</li> <li>MORGAN, LEWIS &amp; BOCKIUS LLP</li> <li>1701 Market Street</li> <li>Philadelphia, PA 19103</li> <li>Telephone: (215) 963-5000</li> <li>Direct Dial: (215) 963-5265</li> <li>Facsimile: (215) 963-5001</li> <li>E-Mail: ggriffin@morganlewis.com</li> </ul>	7. Total number of applications and patents  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.  [] Check enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit acco  8. Deposit account number: 50-0310  Billing No.: 034913-23-0147	.00 =\$ <u>40.00</u>				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform  Gail H. Griffin Name of Person Signing  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	2005				

**PATENT REEL: 016536 FRAME: 0477**  -18-2005 16:10 P.03

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Patent Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") dated as of this 21<sup>st</sup> day of June, 2005 (the "Effective Date"), between Maxcess Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Maxcess Aluminum Floors, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the patent and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u>, and the inventions disclosed therein;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said patent and patent applications, and said interest in said patent and patent applications and inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned Assignor, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named Assignee, its whole and entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the patent and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u>.

Subject to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, each of the parties hereto will use commercially reasonable efforts to take, or cause to be taken, all actions, and to do, or cause to be done, all things necessary, proper or advisable under applicable laws and regulations to consummate and make effective the transfer of the patent and patent applications listed in Schedule A.

The Parties agree that Assignee may record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and such other offices foreign to the United States as Assignee deems necessary, and shall be responsible for all expenses and costs associated therewith.

Nothing contained in this Assignment, expressed or implied, shall be deemed to confer any rights or benefits upon any Person not a party to this Assignment. This Assignment shall not be deemed to defeat, limit, alter, impair, enhance or enlarge any right, obligation, liability, claim or remedy created by the Purchase Agreement, all of which survive the execution and delivery of this Assignment as provided and subject to the limitations set forth in the Purchase Agreement. If any conflict exists between the terms of this Assignment and the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern and control.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 016536 FRAME: 0478

0/2005	15:21	FAX	905	847	0141

ASP MAXCESS

**2**0005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered on the date first above written.

Trate 20 2005

Vame: Some Colosins

For: Maxcess Technologies, Inc.

Accepted By:

Date

Name:

Title:

For: Maxcess Aluminum Floors, Inc.

Signature page to Paloni Assignment Agretistical

PATENT REEL: 016536 FRAME: 0479 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered on the date first above written.

Name: Title:

For: Maxcoss Technologies, Inc.

Accepted By:

Title: Passeds

Maxcess Aluminum Floors, Inc.

**RECORDED: 07/18/2005** 

## Schedule A

			y and the second		
United States	6,519,902	October 5, 2001	Heavy Duty Floor Panel for a	Granted	
		February 18, 2003	Raised Access Floor System		
Canada	2,400,878	August 29, 2002	Heavy Duty Floor Panel for a	Pending	
			Raised Access Floor System		
Mexico	2009847	October 4, 2002	Heavy Duty Floor Panel for a	Pending	
		·	Raised Access Floor System		

PATENT REEL: 016536 FRAME: 0481